
 1 

 

 
 

EUROPEAN UNION RULE OF LAW MISSION IN KOSOVO  

EULEX KOSOVO 
Ndertesa Farmed  

“Muharrem Fejza” p.n. 

Lagja e Spitalit 

10000 Pristina, Kosovo 

www.eulex-kosovo.eu 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NUMBER 1  

TO THE TENDER DOSSIER 
 

 

PUBLICATION REFERENCE: PROC/470/13/Supply of Miscellaneous Security 

Equipment (EuropeAid/135407/ID/SUP/XK) 

 
A) The following corrections are made to Letter of Invitation to Tender: 

 

The former text: 
 

We look forward to receiving your tender and the accompanying tender guarantee before 25 February 2014 at 

15:00hrs at the address specified in the documents. 

 

 

Shall read now: 
 

We look forward to receiving your tender and the accompanying tender guarantee before 11 March 2014 at 

15:00hrs at the address specified in the documents. 

 

 

B) The following corrections are made to Instructions to Tenderers: 
 

The former text: 
 

2. Timetable 

 
 DATE TIME* 

Clarification meeting / site visit  Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Deadline for requesting clarifications from 

the Contracting Authority 

4 February 2014  17:00hrs 

Last date on which clarifications are issued 

by the Contracting Authority 

14 February 2014 - 

Deadline for submission of tenders 25 February 2014 15:00hrs 

Tender opening session 25 February 2014 15:30hrs 

Notification of award to the successful 

tenderer 

March 2014


 - 

Signature of the contract March/April 2014


 - 
 * All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority  
  

Provisional date 

 

http://www.eulex-kosovo.eu/


 2 

Shall read now: 
 

2. Timetable 

 
 DATE TIME* 

Clarification meeting / site visit  Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Deadline for requesting clarifications from 

the Contracting Authority 

18 February 2014  17:00hrs 

Last date on which clarifications are issued 

by the Contracting Authority 

28 February 2014 - 

Deadline for submission of tenders 11 March 2014 15:00hrs 

Tender opening session 11 March 2014 15:30hrs 

Notification of award to the successful 

tenderer 

March/April 2014


 - 

Signature of the contract March/April 2014


 - 
 * All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority  
  

Provisional date 

 

The former text: 
 

10. Submission of tenders 

 

10.3 All tenders must be received before the deadline 25 February 2014 at 15:00hrs at EULEX Kosovo - 

Procurement Section, Main Warehouse Compound, Zona Industriale Veternik P.O.Box 268, (opposite 

Gorenje Hotel, next to fuel station), 10000 Pristina, Kosovo by registered letter with acknowledgement of 

receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by Contracting Authority or its representative. 

 

Shall read now: 
 

10. Submission of tenders 

 

10.3 All tenders must be received before the deadline 11 March 2014 at 15:00hrs at EULEX Kosovo - 

Procurement Section, Main Warehouse Compound, Zona Industriale Veternik P.O.Box 268, (opposite 

Gorenje Hotel, next to fuel station), 10000 Pristina, Kosovo by registered letter with acknowledgement of 

receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by Contracting Authority or its representative. 

 

The former text: 
 

19. Opening of tenders 

 

19.2 The tenders will be opened in public session on 25 February 2014 at 15:30hrs at EULEX Kosovo, 

Procurement Section, Main Warehouse Compound, Industrial Zone Veternik, (opposite Gorenje Hotel, next 

to fuel station), 10000 Pristina, Kosovo by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will 

draw up minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request. 

 

Shall read now: 
 

19. Opening of tenders 

 

19.2 The tenders will be opened in public session on 11 March 2014 at 15:30hrs at EULEX Kosovo, 

Procurement Section, Main Warehouse Compound, Industrial Zone Veternik, (opposite Gorenje Hotel, next 

to fuel station), 10000 Pristina, Kosovo by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will 

draw up minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request. 



 3 

C) The following corrections are made to Annex II+III Technical Specifications 

 

LOT 1: HardDisk Drives 

 

The former text:  

1. 

Item 

Number 

2. 

Specifications Required 

3. 

Specifications Offered 

4.  

Notes, remarks,  

ref to documentation 

5. 

Evaluation 

Committee’s notes  

1 QTY: 24 units  

Memory upgrade for CCTV Systems 

 2 Tb HDD compatible with Digital Video 

Recorders Samsung SRD 4, 8 and 16 channels part 

of EULEX CCTV Systems. 

 Warranty 1 year. 

 

  

 

Shall read now:  

1. 

Item 

Number 

2. 

Specifications Required 

3. 

Specifications Offered 

4.  

Notes, remarks,  

ref to documentation 

5. 

Evaluation 

Committee’s notes  

1 QTY: 24 units  

Memory upgrade for CCTV Systems 

 2 Tb HDD compatible with Digital Video 

Recorders Samsung SRD x 4 and x16 channels part 

of EULEX CCTV Systems. The DVR’s have 

following specifications: 

 x 16 channel DVR: Brand Samsung; Model: 

SRD1652D; Firmware version: 

v1.02h_110118164134;  

 x 4 channel DVR: Brand Samsung; Model: 

SRD1652D; Firmware version: 

V1.02_101125; 

 Distribution: Out of 24 units HDD, x 16 units 

must be compatible with x 16 channel DVR and 

x 8 units HDD must be compatible with x4 

channel DVR as specified above.  

 Warranty 1 year. 

 

  

 



 4 

All other terms and conditions of the Tender Dossier remain unchanged. The above alterations and corrections to 

the Tender Dossier are integral part of the Tender Dossier. 

 

Invited tenderers are reminded that the deadline for the submission of tenders is on 11 March 2014 at 15:00hrs at 

EULEX Kosovo - Procurement Section, Main Warehouse Compound, Zona Industriale Veternik P.O.Box 268, 

(opposite Gorenje Hotel, next to fuel station), 10000 Pristina, Kosovo. 


